ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 1690 NEW BRITAIN AVE, STE 101 FARMINGTON CT 06032

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF INSURANCE

Named Insured & Mailing Address:

Producer: 479

TULARE PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT 900 E KERN AVENUE TULARE CA 93274

WALTER MORTENSEN INSURANCE / INSURICA 8500 STOCKDALE HIGHWAY, STE 200 BAKERSFIELD CA 93311

Policy No.:

Type of Policy: PACKAGE

Date of Cancellation: 08/31/2021; 12:01 A.M. Local Time at the mailing address of the Named Insured.

We are cancelling this policy. Your insurance will cease on the Date of Cancellation shown above.

The reason for cancellation is willful or grossly negligent acts which materially increase the risk(s) insured.

Please contact your producer for further information.

This policy provides basic property insurance on your property. You should contact your agent concerning coverage through another insurer, or your eligibility for coverage through the California Fair Plan, P.O. Box 76924, Los Angeles, CA 90076, Phone: (800) 339-4099 or www.cfpnet.com.

Named Insured

TULARE PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT 900 E KERN AVENUE TULARE CA 93274 Date Mailed:

21st day of July, 2021

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ALLIED WORLD SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY 1690 NEW BRITAIN AVE, STE 101 FARMINGTON CT 06032

Named Insured: TULARE PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

Policy Number:

This page is separate and independent from the notice given. We are informing you that the following parties were notified of this action.

PARTIES NOTIFIED

Named Insured Tulare Public Cemetery District 900 E Kern Avenue Tulare CA 93274

Producer Walter Mortensen Insurance / INSURICA 8500 Stockdale Highway, Ste 200 Bakersfield CA 93311

ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY (U.S.) INC 199 WATER ST, 24TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10038

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF INSURANCE

Named Insured & Mailing Address:

Producer: 479

TULARE PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT 900 E KERN AVENUE TULARE CA 93274

WALTER MORTENSEN INSURANCE / INSURICA 8500 STOCKDALE HIGHWAY, STE 200 BAKERSFIELD CA 93311

Policy No.:

Type of Policy: AUTO LIABILITY AND PHYSICAL DAMAGE

Date of Cancellation: 08/31/2021; 12:01 A.M. Local Time at the mailing address of the Named Insured.

We are cancelling this policy. Your insurance will cease on the Date of Cancellation shown above.

The reason for cancellation is willful or grossly negligent acts which materially increase the risk(s) insured.

Please contact your producer for further information.

Named Insured

TULARE PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT 900 E KERN AVENUE TULARE CA 93274 Date Mailed:

21st day of July, 2021

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

ALLIED WORLD ASSURANCE COMPANY (U.S.) INC 199 WATER ST, 24TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10038

Named Insured: TULARE PUBLIC CEMETERY DISTRICT

Policy Number:

This page is separate and independent from the notice given. We are informing you that the following parties were notified of this action.

PARTIES NOTIFIED

Named Insured Tulare Public Cemetery District 900 E Kern Avenue Tulare CA 93274

Producer Walter Mortensen Insurance / INSURICA 8500 Stockdale Highway, Ste 200 Bakersfield CA 93311